 Case 2:07-cv-01739-MJP Document 82 Filed 08/25/08 Page 10f3
Case 2:07-cv-01739-MJP  Document 78-2  Filed 08/13/2008 Page 27 of 29

gNTERED Hon. Marsha J. Pechman
p—— REGENED )

pG 'iiﬁ“:m . o [IRNOK MY AR O RO |
BB | AN ) KO IR ,
. 07-CV-01739-PET |

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT SEATTLE
ROSHANAK ROSHANDEL, et al.,
Plaintiffs, . No. C07-1739-MJP

V.
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING

| MICHAEL CHERTOFF, Secretary, United States| FINAL AFPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT

Department of Homeland Security, et al., | AGREEMENT

Defendants.

ORDER

Having granted the parties' joint motion to preliminarily approve a settlement of the above-
captioned case, and after a duly noticed faiméss hearing held on August 25, 2008,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT final approval of the parties’ proposed settlement o
agreement (the, “Agreement”) is GRANTED. The terms of the Agreement are hereby _
incorporated into this Order. The case is dismissed with prejudice and without an award of cbs';é
or fees to either party except as sef forth in the Agreement. Unless earlier terminated hf
operation of Section VI of the Agreement, the obligations of the Agreéme.nt shall terminate upon
adjud_iéation of all Class Members’ naturaliéation applications or upon the Court tel,;minating the
Agreement, The Court shall retain continuing jurisdiction to'supervise the implementation of the

Agreement and to enforce its terms.

- UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

[PROPOSED] Order Granting Final Approval of Settlement Agreement - 1 , :::123"’;’: R

(C07-1739-MIP) - {206) 553-7970




LC=T - S T - A T - T T o B

[ T S T o R N T - T o R R O R o T o o S T R
O =) &N Lh S W N = DO R ]t B W RN e O

Ca

g

IS HEREBY SO ORDERED.

3

Dated this 3’- day of August, 2008.

Presenr:ed by:

|
STOEL RIVES LLP
Attql)meys for Plaintiffs

/s/ &ta V. latsinova

RITA V. LATSINOVA, WSBA No. 74447
600 University Street, Suite 3600

Seattle, WA 98101

(206) 624-0900

(206) 386-7500 (fax)

rvlqtsmova@stoel com

|

ROPES & GRAY LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

/s/ Alfred Arthur Day
: ALFRED ARTHUR DAY, WSBA No. 34926

Dne International Place

Boston MAO2110

(617) 951-7185

(617) 235-9684 {fax)

alfred. day@ropesgray.com

[PROPQSED] Order Granting Final Approval of Settlement Agrssment -2

(CO7-1739-M3P)

| Case 2:07-cv-01739-MJP Document 82 Filed 08/25/08 Page 2 of 3
e 2:.07-cv-01739-MJP  Documeént 78-2

Filed 08/13/2008 Page 28 of 29

Tk o

Hon. Marsha J. Pechndn
United States District Court Judge

GREGORY G. KATSAS
Assistant Attorney General

ELIZABETH J. STEVENS
Assistant Director

District Court Section -

Office of Immigration Litigation

. /s/ Nancy N. Safavi

NANCY N. SAFAVI]
Conditionally admitted in the W.D. Wash,
Trial Attorney .
District Court Section

Office of Immigration Litigation
Civil Division

United States Department of Justice
P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, D.C. 20044

Phone: (202) 514-9875

Fax: (202) 616-8962

Email: Nancy.Safavi@usdoj.gov
Attomeys for Defendants

i
i
1
i
)
1

UNITED S$TATES ATTORNEY
700D STRWART STREBT, SUITE 5220
SEATTLE, W ASHINGTON 98101-1271
i - (206) 553-7970




Case 2:07-cv-01739-MJP Document 82 Filed 08/25/08 Page 3 of 3
Case 2:07-cv-01739-MJP  Document78-2  Filed 08/13/2008 Page 29 of 28 -

SARAH A. DUNNE, WSBA No. 34869 JEFFREY C. SULLIVAN

1
5 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
WASHINGTON FOUNDATION ' ,
3 705 Second Avenue, Third Floor : /s/ Rebecca S. Cohen
g'gg_“é;ﬂ?gzg(m“. REBECCA S. COHEN, WSBA No. 31767
4 dunne@aclu—w;] ;’g} ' Assistant Unit:ad States Attorney
5 caplan@aclu-wa.org U.S. Attorney’s Otf:ﬁ\;f )
Western District of Washington
6 I;g&'lgé\%fEST IMMIGRANT RIGHTS 700 Stewart Street, Suite 5220
hi 98101
7 “ MATTHEW ADAMS, WSBA No. 26287 sodie Jee0eton
CHRISTOPHER STRAWN, WSBA No. 32243 1 Reb Coh sdoi
g | 615 Second Avenue, Suite 400 Email: Rebecca.Cohen@usdoj.gov
Seattle, WA 98104 _ Local Counsel for Defendants
9 206-549-4009 (main)
matt@nwirp.org
10 chris@nwirp.org
11
12
13
14
i 15
\
‘ 16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
. 7 UNITED STATES ATTORNEY
[PROPOSED] Order Granting Final Approval of Settlement Agreement - 3 :;T;E?’ﬁ:;:‘:ﬁ:;mf;ﬁ

{C07-1739-MJP) ’ (206) 553-7970




