ENTERED Hon. Marsha J. Pechman ODGED WASHINGTON ₉,5° 07-CV-01739-PET 6 7 8 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 9 AT SEATTLE ROSHANAK ROSHANDEL, et al., 10 11 Plaintiffs. No. C07-1739-MJP 12 PROPOSEDI ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT 13 MICHAEL CHERTOFF, Secretary, United States Department of Homeland Security, et al., **AGREEMENT** 14 Defendants. 15 16 17 **ORDER** 18 Having granted the parties' joint motion to preliminarily approve a settlement of the above-19 captioned case, and after a duly noticed fairness hearing held on August 25, 2008, 20 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT final approval of the parties' proposed settlement 21 agreement (the, "Agreement") is GRANTED. The terms of the Agreement are hereby 22 incorporated into this Order. The case is dismissed with prejudice and without an award of costs 23 or fees to either party except as set forth in the Agreement. Unless earlier terminated by 24 operation of Section VI of the Agreement, the obligations of the Agreement shall terminate upon 25 adjudication of all Class Members' naturalization applications or upon the Court terminating the 26 Agreement. The Court shall retain continuing jurisdiction to supervise the implementation of the 27 Agreement and to enforce its terms. 28

1	IT IS HEREBY SO ORDERED.	
2	II IS HERED I SO ORDERED.	
3		•
4	Dated this 23 day of August, 2008.	
5		si a Nil a
6		Marshy Helle
7	· ·	Hon. Marsna J. Pecnman
8		United States District Court Judge
9		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10		
11	Presented by:	•
12	STOEL RIVES LLP	GREGORY G. KATSAS
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	Assistant Attorney General
14	/s/ Rita V. Latsinova RITA V. LATSINOVA, WSBA No. 24447	ELIZABETH J. STEVENS Assistant Director
15	600 University Street, Suite 3600 Seattle, WA 98101	District Court Section Office of Immigration Litigation
16	(206) 624-0900 (206) 386-7500 (fax)	/s/ Nancy N. Safavi
17	rvlatsinova@stoel.com	NANCY N. SAFAVI Conditionally admitted in the W.D. Wash.
	,	Trial Attorney District Court Section
18	ROPES & GRAY LLP	Office of Immigration Litigation
19	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	Civil Division United States Department of Justice
20	/s/ Alfred Arthur Day ALFRED ARTHUR DAY, WSBA No. 34926	P.O. Box 868, Ben Franklin Station Washington, D.C. 20044
21	One International Place Boston, MA02110	Phone: (202) 514-9875 Fax: (202) 616-8962
22	(617) 951-7185 (617) 235-9684 (fax)	Email: Nancy.Safavi@usdoj.gov Attorneys for Defendants
23	alfred.day@ropesgray.com	
24		
25)
26		
27		
28		i de la companya de

	· ·	
1	SARAH A. DUNNE, WSBA No. 34869	JEFFREY C. SU
2	AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF	UNITED STATE
3	WASHINGTON FOUNDATION 705 Second Avenue, Third Floor	/s/ Rebecca S. Co
1	Seattle, WA 98104 206-624-2184 (main)	REBECCA S. CO
4	dunne@aclu-wa.org	Assistant United
5	caplan@aclu-wa.org	U.S. Attorney's C Western District
6	NORTHWEST IMMIGRANT RIGHTS PROJECT	700 Stewart Street
7	MATTHEW ADAMS, WSBA No. 28287 CHRISTOPHER STRAWN, WSBA No. 32243	Seattle, Washing (206) 553-6526
8	615 Second Avenue, Suite 400 Seattle, WA 98104	Email: Rebecca. Counsel for
9	206-549-4009 (main) matt@nwirp.org	
10	chris@nwirp.org	ì
11	·	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22	,	•
23		
24		
25		
26		

LLIVAN ES ATTORNEY

ohen OHEN, WSBA No. 31767 States Attorney Office of Washington et, Suite 5220 ton 98101 Cohen@usdoj.gov or Defendants